Data Disclaimer

These data provide information about the 2024 microgrant awardees for the Small, Rural, and
Tribal Body-Worn Camera microgrant program pending the completion of administrative
information. These data were last updated July 2, 2024. The information contained in

these data is dynamic and may change over time. These data may be updated in the future and
without any notification.

The data on this page are provided "as is", and Justice & Security Strategies, Inc. (JSS) and the
Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA) of the U.S. Department of Justice assume no responsibility for
errors or omissions. The User assumes the entire risk associated with its use of these data.

Any errors or omissions do not reflect the official records held by BJA. JSS and BJA do not
assume any legal responsibility or liability concerning—and make no warranty, express or
implied, as to—the data's accuracy, reliability, completeness, timeliness, or usefulness. The
data are not better than the original sources from which they were derived, and both scale and
accuracy may vary across the data set. These data may not have the accuracy, resolution,
completeness, timeliness, or other characteristics appropriate for applications that potential
users of the data may contemplate. These data are neither official records, nor legal documents
and must not be used as such. JSS and BJA make no other warranty, express or implied, as to
the data and any use of the data, for any purpose.

Users of these data agree that JSS and BJA disclaim any responsibility or legal liability of any
kind of damages including (but not limited to) lost profits, lost savings, or any other incidental
or consequential damages relating to the providing of these data or the use of it. Further, JSS
and BJA shall not be held liable for any use or misuse of the data described and/or contained
herein. The User bears all responsibility in determining whether these data are fit for the User's
intended use. Users of these data are not authorized to represent as JSS or BJA in any business
function. Further, these data do not reflect any official policy of BJA or any other associated
agency. Any Users wishing to modify the data are obligated to describe the types of
modifications they have performed. The User specifically agrees not to misrepresent the data,
nor to imply that changes made were approved or endorsed by JSS or BJA.

These data remain the property of JSS and JSS reserves all rights to these data, but provides
this information under Fair Use provided that any information derived from these data are
properly attributed in the text and bibliography/references of the produced material to JSS.

The use of these data for any purpose results in the implicit agreement by the user to the above
terms and conditions.
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Agency Name

Small, Rural, and Tribal Micro-grantee List, 2024

State

Type of Department

Requested BWC

Total Award Amount

Alexander Police Department AR
Ardmore Police Department OK
Ashe County Sheriff's Office NC
Ashland Police Department AL
Auburn Police Department CA
Augusta Police Department ME
Avery County Sheriff's Office NC
Baker County Sheriff's Office OR
Beecher Police Dept IL
Bethel Police Dept. AK
Bethlehem Township Police Department PA
Blakely Police Department GA
Bloomingdale Police NJ
Boyne City Police Department MI
Broadview Police Department IL
Brownsville Police Department TN
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office VA
Buchanan Police Department MI
Buena Vista Police Department VA
Burnside Police Department KY
Butner Public Saftey NC
Calumet County Sheriff's Office W
Canton Police Department MA
Carolina Beach Police Department NC
Castle Shannon Borough Police Department PA
Chatham Police Department MA
Cherokee County Sheriff's Office KS
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe Law Enforcement Department SD
Chitimacha Tribal Police Department LA
Claremont Police Department NH
Clearfield Regional Police PA
Clever Police Department MO
Clinton Police Department NC
Coleraine Police Department MN
Colorado City Marshal's Office AZ
Columbus County Sheriff's Office NC
Columbus Police Department MS
Culpeper County Sheriff's Office VA
Cumberland County Sheriff's Office VA
Delmar Police Department MD
Derry Township Police Department PA
Dickinson Police Department X
Early County Sheriff's Office GA
East Norriton Township Police Department PA
Elburn Police Department IL
Elk County Sheriff's Office KS
Everest Metropolitan Police Department Wi
Fayette Police Department OH
Florence County Sheriff's Office Wi
Flossmoor Police Dept IL
Fort Madison Police Department 1A
Fort McDowell Tribal Police Department AZ
Fort Oglethorpe Police Dept GA
Freeport Police Department ME
Freeport Police Dept IL
Galesburg Police Dept IL
Gillespie Police Dept IL
Glascock County Sheriff's Office GA
Gordonsville Police Department TN
Gothenburg Police Dept NE
Greenwood Police Department MO
Grovetown Police Department GA
Gun Lake Tribe Public Safety Department MI
Hampton County Sheriff's Office SC
Hempstead County Sheriff's Office AR
Hiram Police Department GA
Kalamazoo Township Police Department MI
Kalispell Police Department MT

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department

Tribal Law Enforcement Agency
Tribal Law Enforcement Agency

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency

Tribal Law Enforcement Agency

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency

Tribal Law Enforcement Agency

County Sheriff's Department
County Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency

50
40

30
43
20
15
16
30
24
13
24
12
30
45

10

29
40
50
22
15
22
28
30
14
20

22

15
30
43
47
17

10
33
33
28
20

14

12
25
22

35
17
22
50
12

10

12
23
20
50
30
25
45
38
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4,000.00
100,000.00
80,000.00
2,450.00
60,000.00
86,000.00
38,769.00
30,000.00
31,599.00
60,000.00
7,307.50
22,475.00
48,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
16,000.00
3,234.00
2,850.00
20,000.00
12,000.00
27,061.00
80,000.00
100,000.00
44,000.00
2,000.00
44,000.00
45,534.00
50,000.00
28,000.00
40,000.00
6,000.00
11,985.00
22,000.00
6,000.00
7,500.00
29,696.88
38,700.00
74,736.40
11,325.00
8,000.00
10,020.00
66,000.00
50,000.00
56,000.00
27,250.00
16,000.00
8,764.00
1,822.50
24,000.00
40,000.00
44,000.00
10,000.00
70,000.00
34,000.00
24,985.00
100,000.00
24,000.00
14,000.00
20,000.00
16,000.00
10,800.00
46,000.00
40,000.00
100,000.00
60,000.00
50,000.00
90,000.00
76,000.00



Keizer Police Department

Kenilworth Police Department
Kewanee Police Dept

Kittery Police Department

Lancaster Police Department

Lee County Sheriff's Office

Lewis County Commission for Lewis County Sheriff's Department
Liberty County Sheriff's Office
Lindenhurst Police Department

Logan County Sheriff's Office

Long Hill Police

Lovelock Colony Police Department
Lummi Tribal Police

Luxemburg Police Department
Mackinac Island Police Department
Mansfield Borough Police Department
Marshall County Sheriff's Office
Mathews County Sheriff's Office
Mercer County Sheriff's Office
Mescalero Tribal Conservation Law Enforcement Department
Midlothian Police Dept

Mingo County Sheriff's Office

Moon Township Police Department
Moore County Sheriff's Office
Morehead City Police Department
Morgan's Point Resort Police Dept
Morrow Police Department

Morton Grove Police Department
Morton Police Department

Moulton Police Department

Mount Washington Police Department
Native Village of Goodnews Bay

New Baltimore Police Department
New York Mills Village Police Department
Newark Village Police Department
Newfields Police Department

Newton Police Department

Nogales Police Department

Norcross Police Department

North Park Police Department

North Platte Police Dept

Northeastern lllinois University Police Department
Oak Harbor Police Department

Obion County Sheriff's Office

Ogle County Sheriff's Office

Old Westbury Village Police Department
Orange Police Department

Palacios Police Department

Pascua Yaqui Tribal Police

Pearisburg Police Department
Pennington County Sheriff's Office
Person County Sheriff's Office

Picuris Pueblo DPS

Polk County Sheriffs Office

Port Angeles Police Department
Prospect Heights Police Department
Pryor Police Department

Pulaski Township Police Department
Rexburg Police Department

Ridgefield Police Department

Rincon Police Department

River Grove Police Dept

Rutland Police Department

Sagamore Hills Township Police Department
San Carlos Apache Tribal Police

San Marino Police Department
Sandwich Police Dept

Scottsboro Police Department

Sharon Police Department

Shawano Police Department

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency

County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department

Municipal Police Agency

County Sheriff's Department

Municipal Police Agency

Tribal Law Enforcement Agency
Tribal Law Enforcement Agency

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency

County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
Tribal Law Enforcement Agency

Municipal Police Agency

County Sheriff's Department

Municipal Police Agency

County Sheriff's Department

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency

Tribal Law Enforcement Agency

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Other Public Agency

Municipal Police Agency

County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency

Tribal Law Enforcement Agency

Municipal Police Agency

County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
Tribal Law Enforcement Agency
County Sheriff's Department

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency

Tribal Law Enforcement Agency

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency

20
12
22
26
12
22
13
30
21
24
12

Q00 - O

16
10
16
32
28
32
17
20

10
46

24
23

18

15
10
40
57
45

42
12
30
25

32
50
13
40

12
30
14
30
37
15
43

35
19
28
35

10
50
40
20
30
25
15
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38,000.00
24,000.00
44,000.00
52,000.00
24,000.00
44,000.00
26,000.00
60,000.00
23,942.00
48,000.00
24,000.00
16,000.00

5,516.00

1,384.50
16,000.00

4,000.00
38,989.40
32,000.00

2,325.00
32,000.00
62,000.00
56,000.00
32,000.00
34,000.00
10,000.00

3,486.00
11,830.00
92,000.00

6,000.00
12,000.00
46,000.00

8,000.00
36,000.00

5,000.00
12,000.00
20,000.00
80,000.00
67,395.10
33,750.00

8,000.00
60,590.00

7,999.99
30,804.00
26,065.00

6,223.50
64,000.00
79,905.00
24,806.00
80,000.00
16,000.00
24,000.00
30,000.00
21,000.00
58,686.00
74,000.00
30,000.00
36,159.40

8,000.00
70,000.00
38,000.00
56,000.00
70,000.00

1,521.86
12,545.00
96,940.00
80,000.00
31,627.70
29,030.00
50,000.00
30,000.00



Shelburne Police Department

Silver Spring Township Police Department

Sleepy Hollow Police Department

Slippery Rock University of Pennsylvania Police Department
Solebury Township Police Department

Sparta Police Department

Steele County Sheriff's Office

Steuben County Sheriff's Office

Stockbridge Police Department

Stone Mountain Police Department

Summit Police Dept

Town of Robbins Police Department

Tyrrell County Sheriff's Office

Uinta County Sheriff's Office

Union Parish Sheriff's Office

University of North Georgia - Department of Public Safety
University of Southern Maine Police Department
University of West Georgia Police Department
Upper Sioux Community Tribal Police Department
Utica Police Department

Warren County Sheriff's Office

Warren County Sheriff's Office

Waseca County Sheriff's Office

Wayne County Sheriff's Office

Wells Police Department

Wendell Police Department

West Chester Borough Police Department

West Georgia Technical College Police Department
Wilkesboro Police Department

Williams County Sheriff's Office

Williston Police Department

Yancey County Sheriff's Office

MA
PA

PA
PA
Wi
ND

MI
GA

NC
NC
WY
LA
GA
ME
GA
MN

TN
VA
MN
NY
ME
NC
PA
GA
NC
OH

NC

Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Other Public Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
Other Public Agency

Other Public Agency

Other Public Agency

Tribal Law Enforcement Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Municipal Police Agency
Other Public Agency
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department
Municipal Police Agency
County Sheriff's Department

25
16
15

22

25

40

10
20
20
45

30

10
32
81
21

160

10
29
44
16

16
17
16
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18,000.00
50,000.00
12,614.00
15,000.00
8,000.00
44,000.00
6,000.00
29,478.13
12,000.00
8,000.00
21,039.35
10,000.00
20,000.00
15,038.00
16,550.50
15,608.00
8,000.00
60,000.00
16,000.00
8,000.00
64,000.00
162,000.00
42,000.00
220,000.00
6,910.00
58,000.00
40,000.00
6,000.00
12,000.00
6,498.24
30,000.00
26,478.40



