Data Disclaimer

These data provide information about the 2024 microgrant awardees for the Small, Rural, and Tribal Body-Worn Camera microgrant program pending the completion of administrative information. These data were last updated July 2, 2024. The information contained in these data is dynamic and may change over time. These data may be updated in the future and without any notification.

The data on this page are provided "as is", and Justice & Security Strategies, Inc. (JSS) and the Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA) of the U.S. Department of Justice assume no responsibility for errors or omissions. The User assumes the entire risk associated with its use of these data. Any errors or omissions do not reflect the official records held by BJA. JSS and BJA do not assume any legal responsibility or liability concerning—and make no warranty, express or implied, as to—the data's accuracy, reliability, completeness, timeliness, or usefulness. The data are not better than the original sources from which they were derived, and both scale and accuracy may vary across the data set. These data may not have the accuracy, resolution, completeness, timeliness, or other characteristics appropriate for applications that potential users of the data may contemplate. These data are neither official records, nor legal documents and must not be used as such. JSS and BJA make no other warranty, express or implied, as to the data and any use of the data, for any purpose.

Users of these data agree that JSS and BJA disclaim any responsibility or legal liability of any kind of damages including (but not limited to) lost profits, lost savings, or any other incidental or consequential damages relating to the providing of these data or the use of it. Further, JSS and BJA shall not be held liable for any use or misuse of the data described and/or contained herein. The User bears all responsibility in determining whether these data are fit for the User's intended use. Users of these data are not authorized to represent as JSS or BJA in any business function. Further, these data do not reflect any official policy of BJA or any other associated agency. Any Users wishing to modify the data are obligated to describe the types of modifications they have performed. The User specifically agrees not to misrepresent the data, nor to imply that changes made were approved or endorsed by JSS or BJA.

These data remain the property of JSS and JSS reserves all rights to these data, but provides this information under Fair Use provided that any information derived from these data are properly attributed in the text and bibliography/references of the produced material to JSS.

The use of these data for any purpose results in the implicit agreement by the user to the above terms and conditions.









Small, Rural, and Tribal Micro-grantee List, 2024									
Agency Name	State		Requested BWC	Total Award Amount					
Alexander Police Department	AR	Municipal Police Agency	2 5						
Ardmore Police Department	OK	Municipal Police Agency	50 \$	100,000.00					
Ashe County Sheriff's Office	NC	County Sheriff's Department	40 \$						
Ashland Police Department	AL	Municipal Police Agency	7 \$	·					
Auburn Police Department	CA	Municipal Police Agency	30 \$	·					
Augusta Police Department	ME	Municipal Police Agency	43 \$	·					
Avery County Sheriff's Office	NC	County Sheriff's Department	20 \$	·					
Baker County Sheriff's Office	OR	County Sheriff's Department	15 \$	·					
Beecher Police Dept Bethel Police Dept.	IL AK	Municipal Police Agency Municipal Police Agency	16 S	·					
Bethlehem Township Police Department	PA	Municipal Police Agency	24 \$	·					
Blakely Police Department	GA	Municipal Police Agency	13 5	•					
Bloomingdale Police	NJ	Municipal Police Agency	24 \$,					
Boyne City Police Department	MI	Municipal Police Agency	12 \$	•					
Broadview Police Department	IL	Municipal Police Agency	30 \$	60,000.00					
Brownsville Police Department	TN	Municipal Police Agency	45 \$	16,000.00					
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office	VA	County Sheriff's Department	6 \$	3,234.00					
Buchanan Police Department	MI	Municipal Police Agency	3 \$	·					
Buena Vista Police Department	VA	Municipal Police Agency	10 \$						
Burnside Police Department	KY	Municipal Police Agency	6 \$	·					
Butner Public Saftey	NC	Municipal Police Agency	29 \$	·					
Calumet County Sheriff's Office	WI	County Sheriff's Department	40 \$	•					
Canton Police Department Carolina Beach Police Department	MA NC	Municipal Police Agency Municipal Police Agency	50 S	·					
Castle Shannon Borough Police Department	PA	Municipal Police Agency	15 \$	·					
Chatham Police Department	MA	Municipal Police Agency	22 5	·					
Cherokee County Sheriff's Office	KS	County Sheriff's Department	28 9	·					
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe Law Enforcement Department	SD	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	30 \$	·					
Chitimacha Tribal Police Department	LA	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	14 \$	28,000.00					
Claremont Police Department	NH	Municipal Police Agency	20 \$	40,000.00					
Clearfield Regional Police	PA	Municipal Police Agency	3 \$	6,000.00					
Clever Police Department	MO	Municipal Police Agency	7 \$	11,985.00					
Clinton Police Department	NC	Municipal Police Agency	22 \$	·					
Coleraine Police Department	MN	Municipal Police Agency	3 5						
Colorado City Marshal's Office	AZ	Municipal Police Agency	15 \$						
Columbus County Sheriff's Office	NC	County Sheriff's Department	30 \$	·					
Columbus Police Department Culpeper County Sheriff's Office	MS VA	Municipal Police Agency County Sheriff's Department	43 S 47 S	•					
Cumberland County Sheriff's Office	VA	County Sheriff's Department	17 5	·					
Delmar Police Department	MD	Municipal Police Agency	4 9	·					
Derry Township Police Department	PA	Municipal Police Agency	10 5	·					
Dickinson Police Department	TX	Municipal Police Agency	33 \$	•					
Early County Sheriff's Office	GA	County Sheriff's Department	33 \$	50,000.00					
East Norriton Township Police Department	PA	Municipal Police Agency	28 \$	56,000.00					
Elburn Police Department	IL	Municipal Police Agency	20 \$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Elk County Sheriff's Office	KS	County Sheriff's Department	8 \$						
Everest Metropolitan Police Department	WI	Municipal Police Agency	14 \$						
Fayette Police Department	OH	Municipal Police Agency	6 \$	•					
Florence County Sheriff's Office	WI	County Sheriff's Department	12 5	·					
Flossmoor Police Dept Fort Madison Police Department	IL IA	Municipal Police Agency Municipal Police Agency	25 S 22 S	·					
Fort McDowell Tribal Police Department	AZ	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	5 9	·					
Fort Oglethorpe Police Dept	GA	Municipal Police Agency	35 \$	·					
Freeport Police Department	ME	Municipal Police Agency	17 \$	·					
Freeport Police Dept	IL	Municipal Police Agency	22 \$	·					
Galesburg Police Dept	IL	Municipal Police Agency	50 \$						
Gillespie Police Dept	IL	Municipal Police Agency	12 \$	24,000.00					
Glascock County Sheriff's Office	GA	County Sheriff's Department	7 \$	14,000.00					
Gordonsville Police Department	TN	Municipal Police Agency	10 \$	•					
Gothenburg Police Dept	NE	Municipal Police Agency	8 9						
Greenwood Police Department	МО	Municipal Police Agency	12 \$						
Grovetown Police Department	GA	Municipal Police Agency	23 \$	·					
Gun Lake Tribe Public Safety Department	MI	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	20 \$	•					
Hampton County Sheriff's Office	SC AB	County Sheriff's Department	50 \$						
Hempstead County Sheriff's Office Hiram Police Department	AR GA	County Police Agency Municipal Police Agency	30 S 25 S	·					
Kalamazoo Township Police Department	MI	Municipal Police Agency	45 \$	·					
Kalispell Police Department	MT	Municipal Police Agency	38 9	·					
i contraction of the contraction	***		50 ,	,					

Keizer Police Department	OR	Municipal Police Agency	20 \$	38,000.00
Kenilworth Police Department	IL	Municipal Police Agency	12 \$	24,000.00
Kewanee Police Dept	IL	Municipal Police Agency	22 \$	44,000.00
Kittery Police Department	ME	Municipal Police Agency	26 \$	52,000.00
Lancaster Police Department	CA	Municipal Police Agency	12 \$	24,000.00
Lee County Sheriff's Office	IL	County Sheriff's Department	22 \$	44,000.00
Lewis County Commission for Lewis County Sheriff's Department	WV	County Sheriff's Department	13 \$	26,000.00
Liberty County Sheriff's Office	FL	County Sheriff's Department	30 \$	60,000.00
Lindenhurst Police Department	IL	Municipal Police Agency	21 \$	23,942.00
Logan County Sheriff's Office	IL	County Sheriff's Department	24 \$	48,000.00
Long Hill Police	NJ	Municipal Police Agency	12 \$	24,000.00
Lovelock Colony Police Department	NV	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	8 \$	16,000.00
Lummi Tribal Police	WA	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	6 \$	5,516.00
Luxemburg Police Department	WI	Municipal Police Agency	1 \$	1,384.50
Mackinac Island Police Department	MI	Municipal Police Agency	8 \$	16,000.00
Mansfield Borough Police Department	PA KY	Municipal Police Agency	6 \$ 20 \$	4,000.00
Marshall County Sheriff's Office	VA	County Sheriff's Department	20 \$ 16 \$	38,989.40 32,000.00
Mathews County Sheriff's Office Mercer County Sheriff's Office	ND	County Sheriff's Department County Sheriff's Department	10 \$	2,325.00
Mescalero Tribal Conservation Law Enforcement Department	NM	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	16 \$	32,000.00
Midlothian Police Dept	IL	Municipal Police Agency	32 \$	62,000.00
Mingo County Sheriff's Office	WV	County Sheriff's Department	28 \$	56,000.00
Moon Township Police Department	PA	Municipal Police Agency	32 \$	32,000.00
Moore County Sheriff's Office	TN	County Sheriff's Department	17 \$	34,000.00
Morehead City Police Department	NC	Municipal Police Agency	20 \$	10,000.00
Morgan's Point Resort Police Dept	TX	Municipal Police Agency	3 \$	3,486.00
Morrow Police Department	GA	Municipal Police Agency	10 \$	11,830.00
Morton Grove Police Department	IL	Municipal Police Agency	46 \$	92,000.00
Morton Police Department	IL	Municipal Police Agency	3 \$	6,000.00
Moulton Police Department	AL	Municipal Police Agency	24 \$	12,000.00
Mount Washington Police Department	KY	Municipal Police Agency	23 \$	46,000.00
Native Village of Goodnews Bay	AK	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	4 \$	8,000.00
New Baltimore Police Department	MI	Municipal Police Agency	18 \$	36,000.00
New York Mills Village Police Department	NY	Municipal Police Agency	3 \$	5,000.00
Newark Village Police Department	NY	Municipal Police Agency	15 \$	12,000.00
Newfields Police Department	NH	Municipal Police Agency	10 \$	20,000.00
Newton Police Department	NC	Municipal Police Agency	40 \$	80,000.00
Nogales Police Department	AZ	Municipal Police Agency	57 \$	67,395.10
Norcross Police Department North Park Police Department	GA UT	Municipal Police Agency	45 \$ 4 \$	33,750.00 8,000.00
North Platte Police Dept	NE	Municipal Police Agency Municipal Police Agency	4 \$	60,590.00
Northeastern Illinois University Police Department	IL	Other Public Agency	12 \$	7,999.99
Oak Harbor Police Department	WA	Municipal Police Agency	30 \$	30,804.00
Obion County Sheriff's Office	TN	County Sheriff's Department	25 \$	26,065.00
Ogle County Sheriff's Office	IL	County Sheriff's Department	8 \$	6,223.50
Old Westbury Village Police Department	NY	Municipal Police Agency	32 \$	64,000.00
Orange Police Department	CT	Municipal Police Agency	50 \$	79,905.00
Palacios Police Department	TX	Municipal Police Agency	13 \$	24,806.00
Pascua Yaqui Tribal Police	AZ	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	40 \$	80,000.00
Pearisburg Police Department	VA	Municipal Police Agency	8 \$	16,000.00
Pennington County Sheriff's Office	MN	County Sheriff's Department	12 \$	24,000.00
Person County Sheriff's Office	NC	County Sheriff's Department	30 \$	30,000.00
Picuris Pueblo DPS	NM	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	14 \$	21,000.00
Polk County Sheriffs Office	TN	County Sheriff's Department	30 \$	58,686.00
Port Angeles Police Department	WA	Municipal Police Agency	37 \$	74,000.00
Prospect Heights Police Department	IL	Municipal Police Agency	15 \$	30,000.00
Pryor Police Department	OK	Municipal Police Agency	43 \$	36,159.40
Pulaski Township Police Department	PA	Municipal Police Agency	8 \$	8,000.00
Rexburg Police Department	ID	Municipal Police Agency	35 \$	70,000.00
Ridgefield Police Department	WA	Municipal Police Agency	19 \$	38,000.00
Rincon Police Department	GA	Municipal Police Agency	28 \$	56,000.00
River Grove Police Dept Rutland Police Department	IL MA	Municipal Police Agency	35 \$ 4 \$	70,000.00 1 521 86
Rutland Police Department Sagamore Hills Township Police Department	MA OH	Municipal Police Agency	4 \$ 10 \$	1,521.86 12 545 00
Sagamore Hills Township Police Department San Carlos Apache Tribal Police	AZ	Municipal Police Agency Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	10 \$ 50 \$	12,545.00 96,940.00
San Marino Police Department	CA	Municipal Police Agency	40 \$	80,000.00
Sandwich Police Department	IL	Municipal Police Agency	20 \$	31,627.70
Scottsboro Police Department	AL	Municipal Police Agency	30 \$	29,030.00
Sharon Police Department	PA	Municipal Police Agency	25 \$	50,000.00
Shawano Police Department	WI	Municipal Police Agency	15 \$	30,000.00
·				

Shelburne Police Department	MA	Municipal Police Agency	9 \$	18,000.00
Silver Spring Township Police Department	PA	Municipal Police Agency	25 \$	50,000.00
Sleepy Hollow Police Department	IL	Municipal Police Agency	16 \$	12,614.00
Slippery Rock University of Pennsylvania Police Department	PA	Other Public Agency	15 \$	15,000.00
Solebury Township Police Department	PA	Municipal Police Agency	4 \$	8,000.00
Sparta Police Department	WI	Municipal Police Agency	22 \$	44,000.00
Steele County Sheriff's Office	ND	County Sheriff's Department	3 \$	6,000.00
Steuben County Sheriff's Office	IN	County Sheriff's Department	25 \$	29,478.13
Stockbridge Police Department	MI	Municipal Police Agency	6 \$	12,000.00
Stone Mountain Police Department	GA	Municipal Police Agency	4 \$	8,000.00
Summit Police Dept	IL	Municipal Police Agency	40 \$	21,039.35
Town of Robbins Police Department	NC	Municipal Police Agency	7 \$	10,000.00
Tyrrell County Sheriff's Office	NC	County Sheriff's Department	10 \$	20,000.00
Uinta County Sheriff's Office	WY	County Sheriff's Department	20 \$	15,038.00
Union Parish Sheriff's Office	LA	County Sheriff's Department	20 \$	16,550.50
University of North Georgia - Department of Public Safety	GA	Other Public Agency	45 \$	15,608.00
University of Southern Maine Police Department	ME	Other Public Agency	4 \$	8,000.00
University of West Georgia Police Department	GA	Other Public Agency	30 \$	60,000.00
Jpper Sioux Community Tribal Police Department	MN	Tribal Law Enforcement Agency	8 \$	16,000.00
Jtica Police Department	IL	Municipal Police Agency	10 \$	8,000.00
Varren County Sheriff's Office	TN	County Sheriff's Department	32 \$	64,000.00
Warren County Sheriff's Office	VA	County Sheriff's Department	81 \$	162,000.00
Waseca County Sheriff's Office	MN	County Sheriff's Department	21 \$	42,000.00
Wayne County Sheriff's Office	NY	County Sheriff's Department	160 \$	220,000.00
Wells Police Department	ME	Municipal Police Agency	10 \$	6,910.00
Wendell Police Department	NC	Municipal Police Agency	29 \$	58,000.00
West Chester Borough Police Department	PA	Municipal Police Agency	44 \$	40,000.00
West Georgia Technical College Police Department	GA	Other Public Agency	16 \$	6,000.00
Wilkesboro Police Department	NC	Municipal Police Agency	6 \$	12,000.00
Williams County Sheriff's Office	ОН	County Sheriff's Department	16 \$	6,498.24
Williston Police Department	VT	Municipal Police Agency	17 \$	30,000.00
Yancey County Sheriff's Office	NC	County Sheriff's Department	16 \$	26,478.40